Test Report issued under the responsibility of:
TEST REPORT
IEC 60947-6-1
Low-voltage switchgear and controlgear
Part 6-1: Multiple function equipment – Transfer switching equipment
Report Number. ............................. : CN26QF8S 002
Date of issue ................................. : 23.03.2026
Total number of pages .................. : 7

Type of interlock Electrical-and-Mechanical
HDQ1S-3200
Type designation HDQ1S-3200
 Page 7 of  7                                      Report No. CN26QF8S 002
TRF No. IEC60947_6_1D
Utilization categories AC-32B, AC-33B
Conventional free air thermal current of
frame size
2000A, 2500A, 3200A
Rated operational current 2000A,2500A,3200A(AC-32B);
1000A,1250A,1600A(AC-33B)
Number of poles             3P 4P
Number of protection pole               3 3
Rated operational voltage AC400V(3P,4P)
Nature of supply AC
Rated insulation voltage 1000V
Rated impulse withstand voltage 12kV
Rated frequency 50Hz, 50/60Hz
Rated short-circuit withstand current 50kA/60ms
Rated short-circuit making capacity 105kA
Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC)
Environment A or B
Environment B
Suitability for isolation TSE suitable for isolation in the OFF position
Transfer switching characteristics Class PC
The method of controlling the transfer Automatic transfer switching equipment (ATSE)
The number of main contact positions TSE with three positions (position I-OFF position-
position II)
The transition type Open transition
Type of interlock Electrical-and-Mechanical
The referred CB Test Report is based on and only valid together with the following CB test
reports:
CN26ZKJ6 002 / evaluation of standard IEC 60947-6-1 (ed. 3.0) (testing of HDQ1S-100)
CN26WCV3 002 / evaluation of standard IEC 60947-6-1 (ed. 3.0) (testing of HDQ1S-160)
CN26UZ35 002 / evaluation of standard IEC 60947-6-1 (ed. 3.0) (testing of HDQ1S-250)
CN263EDG 002 / evaluation of standard IEC 60947-6-1 (ed. 3.0) (testing of HDQ1S-800)
CN26CVGT 002 / evaluation of standard IEC 60947-6-1 (ed. 3.0) (testing of HDQ1S-1600)
CN26J4PP 002 / evaluation of standard IEC 60947-6-1 (ed. 3.0) (testing of HDQ1S-3200)